
Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority

Monthly Air Traffic Summary Report
Washington Dulles International Airport

February 2005  -  January  2006

Enplaned Deplaned Total Year Ago % ChangeDescription    

Domestic
International
Transborder

Domestic
International
Transborder

Aircraft Operations

-   16.8
     5.8

-   49.0

    44.2
     0.0
    61.4

 212,728
 25,260

 3,942

 173,492
 0

 4,954

 255,595
 23,864

 7,728

 120,280
 0

 3,070

Grand Total - Aircraft Operations  493,721

Passengers

Total - Air Carrier

Total - Regional

 241,930

 178,446

 287,187

 123,350

-   15.8

    44.7

Scheduled
Chartered

Scheduled
Chartered

Scheduled
Chartered

Total - Domestic Air Carrier

Total - International Air Carrier

Total - Transborder Air Carrier

 7,667,095

 2,283,211

 69,296

 7,649,364
 17,731

 2,279,807
 3,404

 69,185
 111

     5.6
    69.2

     6.2
   278.1

-   46.5
   100.0

 15,350,257
 34,971

 4,587,102
 6,639

 137,273
 360

 14,540,595
 20,669

 4,319,452
 1,756

 256,617
 0

 7,700,893
 17,240

 2,307,295
 3,235

 68,088
 249

 7,718,133

 2,310,530

 68,337

 15,385,228

 4,593,741

 137,633

 14,561,264

 4,321,208

 256,617

     5.7

     6.3

-   46.4

 386,220  375,875      2.8
 34,156  34,662 -    1.5

 420,376  410,537      2.4Total - Commercial 

Domestic
International

Commercial:

General Aviation
Military

 72,279
 1,066

 75,683
 1,566

-    4.5
-   31.9

Non-Commercial:

 487,786      1.2

 73,345  77,249 -    5.1Total - Non-Commercial 

Commercial:

Non-Commercial:

Domestic  10,788,703  10,807,073  18,684,872     15.6 21,595,776
 2,451,778  2,472,508  4,692,832      4.9 4,924,286International

Total - Commercial  13,240,481  13,279,581  26,520,062  23,377,704     13.4

Total - Non-Commercial  104,188  98,813  203,001  215,615 -    5.9

     198,384
       4,617

     208,683
       6,932

-    4.9
-   33.4

      96,427
       2,386

     101,957
       2,231

Grand Total - Passengers  26,723,063  23,593,319     13.3 13,378,394 13,344,669

Total - Air Carrier   10,019,602   10,097,000   20,116,602   19,139,089      5.1

Air Carrier

Regional

:

:

General Aviation
Military

Commercial:

Air Carrier Domestic:

Air Carrier International:

Air Carrier Transborder:

Commercial:

Total - Regional    3,220,879    3,182,581    6,403,460    4,238,615     51.1

Domestic

International

Transborder

 3,121,608

 0

 99,271

 3,088,940

 0

 93,641

 6,210,548

 0

 192,912

 4,123,608

 0

 115,007

    50.6

     0.0

    67.7

Regional:



Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority

Monthly Air Traffic Summary Report
Washington Dulles International Airport

February 2005  -  January  2006

Enplaned Deplaned Total Year Ago % ChangeDescription    

Domestic
International
Transborder

Domestic
International
Transborder

 9,947
 3,956

 8

 144,542
 144,656

 18

 10,560
 3,894

 5

 154,166
 144,028

 18

 5,850
 1,174

 4

 76,720
 81,860

 11

 4,097
 2,782

 4

 67,821
 62,796

 7

-    5.8
     1.6
    76.3

-    6.2
     0.4
-    1.4

 13,911

 289,216

 14,458

 298,212

Mail:

Freight + Express:

 7,028

 158,592

 6,883

 130,624

-    3.8

-    3.0

Grand Total - Cargo  303,127  312,670 165,620 137,507 -    3.1

 154,488  164,726 82,570 71,918Domestic
 148,639  147,945

-    6.2
     0.5 83,050 65,589

TonnesCargo -

International

Mail Plus Freight + Express:

NOTE: Numbers may not add or calculate due to rounding. 

Mail:

Freight + Express:

Total -

Total -




